PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4929731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 045458 Frame 0500. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR'S NAME IS MOLAG DPI, LLC, ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOLAG DPI, LLC, ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DPI, INC.
Street Address:	900 NORTH 23RD STREET
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D456381
Patent Number:	D513610
Patent Number:	D502463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP/WILLIAM A. HOLTZ

Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21244-126867
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM HOLTZ
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Holtz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046013 FRAME: 0055

504882990

ource=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment#page7.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment#page8.tif
ource=Corrective Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4903020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
DPI, INC.	MOLAG DPI, LLC, ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLAG DPI, LLC, ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT DPI, INC.		
Street Address:	701 WEST MAIN STREET 900 North 23rd Street		
City:	JEFFERSON CITY St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	65102 <u>63106</u>		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D456381
Patent Number:	D513610
Patent Number:	D502463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocketclerks@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21244-126867
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. HOLTZ
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Holtz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest#page3.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of April 3, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by MOLAG DPI, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of DPI, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Pledgor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Senior Subordinated Credit Agreement dated as of October 28, 2014 (the "Credit Agreement") which required the parties to enter into the Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Senior Subordinated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Pledgor granted Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all of its Patents, Trademarks, and Patent and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto; (b) all renewals, continuations or extension of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, each Trademark and each Patent and Trademark License; and (d) all products, proceeds, rents, profits, and royalties of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Pledgor against third parties for past present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent, Trademark or any right under any Patent and Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent, Trademark or any Patent and Trademark License (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to as the "IP Collateral"), and such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2014 at Reel/Frame 034049/0132 and Reel/Frame 5389/0132; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor requests a release of the continuing security interest granted and recorded against the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of themselves and the lenders party to the Credit Agreement, hereby terminate, release, discharge and disclaim, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in their favor in the IP Collateral, and releases and re-assign to Pledgor all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in said IP Collateral.

2267856.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property and Release of Collateral to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

MOLAG DPI, LLC, Administrative Agent

By: Missouri Local Government Employees

Retirement System, its sole Member

Name: Brian K. Collett, CFA

Title: Chief Investment Officer

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

			Registration
Name of Grantor	Trademark Name	Registration Date	Number
DPI, Inc.	CENTURION	03/25/1994	TMA425762
DPI, Inc.	CENTURION	02/24/1987	1429921
DPI, Inc.	CULINAIR BY DPI	11/08/2011	4053982
	(stylized and/or with		
	design)		
DPI, Inc.	GPX	12/03/2002	2656489
DPI, Inc.	GPX & Design	09/08/2006	TMA672169
DPI, Inc.	GPX and Design	05/28/2004	833689
DPI, Inc.	GPX and Design	05/20/2004	832208
DPI, Inc.	GPX AND DESIGN (NEW LOGO)	06/17/2003	2728063
DPI, Inc.	GRAN PRIX	02/21/1978	1085908
DPI, Inc.	GROOVETUNES	01/15/2013	4277338
DPI, Inc.	ILIVE	06/02/2008	TMA715670
GPX, Inc. (n/k/a DPI,	ILIVE	07/17/2007	992927
Inc.)	1111111	07/17/2007	772721
GPX, Inc. (n/k/a DPl,	ILIVE	08/25/2006	948722
Inc.)		55, 25, 25, 3	
DPI, Inc.	ILIVE & Design	04/24/2009	TMA738838
GPX, Inc. (n/k/a DPI,	ILIVE & Design	05/28/2008	1042002
Inc.)			
GPX, Inc. (n/k/a DPI,	ILIVE & Design	09/21/2006	953747
Inc.)			
DPI, Inc.	INTELLI SET	03/23/2010	3764712
DPI, Inc.	IREV	08/13/2007	005332978
DPI, Inc.	IREV	03/26/2007	978497
DPI, Inc.	SPORTX	11/20/2012	4245561
DPI, Inc.	SPORTX	03/21/2006	3071820
DPI, Inc.	SPORTX (stylized and/or	11/20/2012	4245563
	with design)		
DPI, Inc.	SPORTX (stylized or with	03/21/2006	3071821
	design)		
DPI, Inc.	WEATHERX	04/08/2014	4509032
DPI, Inc.	YORX	10/25/1993	444902
DPI, Inc.	YORX (Stylized)	10/21/2008	1067701
DPI, Inc.	YORX and Design	09/08/2006	TMA672170
DPI, Inc.	YORX AND DESIGN	06/22/1993	1778287
DPI, Inc.	ZEKI	11/13/2012	4243829
DPI, Inc.	ZLIVE	05/08/2007	TMA687225
DPI, Inc.	ZLIVE	07/03/2007	005332812
DPI, Inc.	ZLIVE	02/16/2007	972619

TRADE NAMES:

Name of Grantor	Trade Name(s)
DPI, Inc.	GPX
	iLIVE
	iLIVE Blue
	WeatherX
	Culinair
	ZEKI
	Digital Products International
	Digital Products International, Inc.
	Gran-Prix Electronics
	Yorx Electronics

PATENTS:

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
DPI, Inc.	DIGITAL RECORDINGS PLAYER		04/30/2002
DPI, Inc.	COMPACT DISC PLAYER	D513610 S	01/17/2006
DPI, Inc.	HEADPHONE	D502463 S	03/01/2005

LICENSE AGREEMENTS:

Name of Grantor	Name of Agreement :	Date of Agreement	Parties to Agreement
DPI, Inc.	MPEG 2 Patent	November 25, 2009	DPI, Inc. and MPEG LA,
	Portfolio License		LLC
DPI, Inc.	ATSC Patent Portfolio	October 28, 2010	DPI, Inc. and MPEG, LA,
	License		L.L.C.
DPI, Inc.	Made for iPod License	March 30, 2009	DPI, Inc. and Apple Inc.
	iPhone Supplement to		
	Contract #C56-06-		
	00352		
DPI, Inc.	Made for iPod License,	March 29, 2006	GPX, Inc. (n/k/a DPI,
	Contract #C56-06-		Inc.) and Apple Computer,
	00352		Inc.
DPI, Inc.	Bluetooth	March 17, 2014	DPI, Inc. and Bluetooth
	Patent/Copyright		SIG, Inc.
	License Agreement		
DPI, Inc.	Bluetooth Trademark	March 17, 2014	DPI, Inc. and Bluetooth
	License Agreement		SIG, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 046013 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 04/24/2018